CERTIFICATE

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICT

MICHELSON ROAD - PAVING SAD

Laurie A Taylor, Director of The Department of Assessing of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, hereby certifies the special assessment roll, to which this certificate is affixed, for the Special Assessment District Michelson Road Paving SAD, created by the Rochester Hills City Council by Resolution dated December 2, 2019 for the improvement of local road paving of the following streets in Section 35: Michelson Road, W of John R. Road in the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan. The special assessment roll contains a description of all parcels of land to be assessed, the names of the respective owners of record thereof, if known, and the total amount to be assessed against each parcel of land. The amount to be special assessed is based upon a declining rate ratio method of assessment, which amount is the relative portion of the whole sum to be levied against all parcels of land in the Special Assessment District as the benefit to the parcel of land bears to the total benefit of all parcels of land in the Special Assessment District, with cost to the property owner capped at \$12,398.76 per buildable lot (existing and/or potential) for the paving to current minimum standards.

Laurie A. Taylor further certifies that the special assessment roll has been made according to her best judgment, and conforms in all respects to the directions contained in the described Resolution and the statutes of the state.

Laurie A Taylor

Laurie A. Taylor, Director of Assessing City of Rochester Hills

Dated at Rochester Hills, Michigan this 23rd day of April, 2020